

Resolution No. 7/2024-2028 of the Senate of Poznan University of Technology of 2 October 2024

on the appointment of PUT representatives to the Council of the Foundation for the Development of Poznan University of Technology

Pursuant to Article 28, Section 1, Point 16 of the Act of 20 July 2018 – Law on Higher Education and Science (Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742, as amended), and § 16 Section 1 Point 20 of the Statute of Poznan University of Technology, the Academic Senate hereby **appoints** the following individuals to the Council of the Foundation for the Development of Poznan University of Technology for the 2024–2028 term:

- Prof. Paweł Fuć, Ph.D., D.Sc.
- Prof. Sławomir Rosolski, Ph.D., D.Sc. Arch.
- Arkadiusz Ptak, Ph.D., D.Sc., PUT Prof.
- Łukasz Kalupa, Ph.D.

The resolution shall enter into force on the date of its adoption.

The original signed by Rector of Poznan University of Technology Professor Teofil Jesionowski, Ph.D., D.Sc.